amortization.  The Company estimates the fair value of each stock award at the
grant date by using the Black-Scholes option pricing model.

   For the Six Months Ended
   September 30,
   --------------------------
   2004   2003
   ------------   ----------
   Net income (loss):
   As reported   $ (625,551)   $ 145,597
   Pro Forma   (747,918)   31,301

   Net income (loss) per share:
   As reported   $   (0.02)   $   0.01
   Pro Forma   (0.03)   0.00

   The Company has the following outstanding options as of September 30,
2004:

   Amount
   Date of   Issue   Issue   Amount   Expired/   Amount
  Description   Grant   Number   Price   Exercised  Cancelled
Outstanding
----------------  -------- ---------  --------  --------- --------- ----------
1) Employee   10-24-01   50,000  $   0.30   0   0   50,000
2) Employee   12-01-01   24,230  $   0.15   0   (2,297)   21,933

Edgar Filing: PCS EDVENTURES COM INC - Form 10QSB

12

3) Board Members  12-10-01 1,000,000  $   0.30   0   (250,000)   750,000
4) Board Members  06-03-02 1,000,000  $   0.16   0   (250,000)   750,000
5) Employees   07-01-02   335,000  $   0.16   0   (10,000)   325,000
6) Employee   08-15-02   5,000  $   0.16   0   0   5,000
7) Board Members  10-21-02   499,998  $   0.09   0   (166,666)   333,332
8) Board Members  05-15-03   892,855  $   0.07   (250,000) (214,285)   428,570
9) Employee   05-20-03   100,000  $   0.07   0   0   100,000
10) Employee   07-25-03   25,000  $   0.10   0   0   25,000
11) Employee   09-05-03   150,000  $   0.07   0   0   150,000
12) Employee   09-25-03   25,000  $   0.15   0   0   25,000
13) Board Member  04-28-04   150,000  $   0.15   0   0   150,000
14) Consultant   04-28-04 2,000,000  $   0.10  (750,000)(1,250,000)   0
15) Consultant   04-28-04 4,000,000  $   0.25   0 (4,000,000)   0
16) Consultant   04-28-04   200,000  $   0.10   0   0   200,000